Wing Parish Council Meeting

Your attendance is requested to attend a meeting of Wing Parish Council on
Wednesday 25® January 2017 at 7.30pm in Wing Village Hall

Agenda
1 Attendance Register
2. Apologies for Absence
Y Declarations of Pecuniary Interest
4. To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 30" November 2016
5. Clerk and Councillor’s reports-councillors letters
6, Democratic ten minutes. An opportunity for members of the public to speak
7 Accounts circulated with the agenda. .
8. Hall management: Standing Reports — VHMC Minutes & Finance (RT & BS)
Progress on Trust Deed revision (DS)

9.. Neighbourhood Plan:

a. Residents interest following the leaflet

b. Undertaking a Neighbourhood Plan

c. Nominations of councillors to join the N.P task group

d. Completion of Service Level agreement with Rutland County Council

e. Date of inaugural meeting for the task group

10. To consider a response to the email from Spire Homes re parking near the
entrance to the Village Hall.

11 To consider an application to Rutland County Council for a Morcott Road sign.

LL To consider action relating to the damaged trees in the Old Hall following the
visit to the premises on Sunday 8% January 2017.

13. To consider any action relating to the rubbish bins permanently left out on public
highway on Top Street.

14. Swings and Multi Play equipment:
a. Muddy area surrounding the new equipment

b. To consider arranging an official opening

15. Overgrown trees and bushes in the spinney next to the Village Hall and the first
flat

18" January 2017



16

17.

18.

1228

Planning applications received in time for the meeting and outcome of previous

applications.

08/04/16
18/05/16
08/04/16
26/06/16
21/07/16
23/06/16
07/09/16
26/09/16
06/10/16
16/11/16
16/11/16

21/12/16

2016/0323/CAT
2016/0440/FUL
2016/0195/CAT
2016/0589/FUL
2016/0666/FUL
2016/0614/CAT
2016/0815/PTA
2016/0889/CAT
2016/0929/CAT
2016/179/CAT

2016/1061/FUL

2016/1221/CAT

Any other business

Correspondence

Date of next meeting

ROGER WOOD
MR. R. CULLEN
MR. R. CULLEN
MR. D.GOSS
MR & MRS
WILSON

MR. R. CULLEN
MR. & MRS
FISHER

MRS HILL

MRS ESKDALE
AS. CAMPBELL

MRS. H. CULLEN

MR. MORRIS

ST.PETERS
CHURCH

6A REEVES
LANE

6A REEVES
LANE

35, MORCOTT
RD '
10 MIDDLE
STREET

6A REEVES
LANE

CITY YARD HSE

GREENWAYS

6B REEVES
LANE

5 CHURCH
STREET

6A REEVES
LANE

1 TOP STREET

Clerk to the Council

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

APPROVED

PENDING

18" January 2017



