Wing Parish Council Meeting

Your attendance is requested to attend a meeting of Wing Parish Council on Wednesday 25th January 2017 at 7.30pm in Wing Village Hall

Agenda

1	Attendance Register				
2.	Apologies for Absence				
3.	Declarations of Pecuniary Interest				
4.	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on Wednesday 30 th November 2016				
5.	Clerk and Councillor's reports-councillors letters				
6,	Democratic ten minutes. An opportunity for members of the public to speak				
7.	Accounts circulated with the agenda.				
8.	Hall management: Standing Reports – VHMC Minutes & Finance (RT & BS) Progress on Trust Deed revision (DS)				
9	Neighbourhood Plan:				
	 a. Residents interest following the leaflet b. Undertaking a Neighbourhood Plan c. Nominations of councillors to join the N.P task group d. Completion of Service Level agreement with Rutland County Council e. Date of inaugural meeting for the task group 				
10.	To consider a response to the email from Spire Homes re parking near the entrance to the Village Hall.				
11.	To consider an application to Rutland County Council for a Morcott Road sign.				
12.	To consider action relating to the damaged trees in the Old Hall following the visit to the premises on Sunday 8 th January 2017.				
13.	To consider any action relating to the rubbish bins permanently left out on public highway on Top Street.				
14.	Swings and Multi Play equipment: a. Muddy area surrounding the new equipment b. To consider arranging an official opening				

Overgrown trees and bushes in the spinney next to the Village Hall and the first

15.

flat

Planning applications received in time for the meeting and outcome of previous 16 applications.

08/04/16	2016/0323/CAT	ROGER WOOD	ST.PETERS CHURCH	APPROVED
18/05/16	2016/0440/FUL	MR. R. CULLEN	6A REEVES LANE	APPROVED
08/04/16	2016/0195/CAT	MR. R. CULLEN	6A REEVES LANE	APPROVED
26/06/16	2016/0589/FUL	MR. D.GOSS	35, MORCOTT	APPROVED
21/07/16	2016/0666/FUL	MR & MRS WILSON	10 MIDDLE STREET	APPROVED
23/06/16	2016/0614/CAT	MR. R. CULLEN	6A REEVES LANE	APPROVED
07/09/16	2016/0815/PTA	MR. & MRS FISHER	CITY YARD HSE	APPROVED
26/09/16	2016/0889/CAT	MRS HILL	GREENWAYS	APPROVED
06/10/16	2016/0929/CAT	MRS ESKDALE	6B REEVES	APPROVED
16/11/16	2016/179/CAT	A.S. CAMPBELL	LANE 5 CHURCH	APPROVED
16/11/16	2016/1061/FUL	MRS. H. CULLEN	STREET 6A REEVES LANE	APPROVED
21/12/16	2016/1221/CAT	MR. MORRIS	1 TOP STREET	PENDING

- Any other business 17.
- Correspondence 18.
- 19. Date of next meeting

Signed 3 Lawrey Clerk to the Council Dated 18 January 2017